FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AIRPORT USE AND LEASE
AGREEMENTAGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AIRPORT USE AND LEASE AGREEMENT
is made and entered into as of the date state on the City’s signature page below, by and between the
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado, on behalf
of its Department of Aviation (“the City”); SOUTHWEST AIRLINES, INC., a corporation
organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and authorized to do
business in the State of Colorado (“Airline”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City owns and operates Denver International Airport (“DIA” or the
“Airport”); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into a certain Use and Lease Agreement, executed
January 1, 2012, (the “Existing Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to modify Exhibits C and Exhibit D in the Existing
Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and
valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. “Exhibit C” and Exhibit D” found in the Existing Agreement shall be deleted in their
entirety and replaced with the new “Exhibit C” and “Exhibit D attached hereto.

2. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the
Existing Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

3. This First Amendment to Contract shall not be effective or binding on the City until
approved and fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



Contract Control Number: PLANE-201206586-01

Contractor Name: Southwest Airlines Co.

By: %74 MZ%\

Name: Bob Montgomery
(please print)

Title: Vice President - Airport Affairs

(please print)

ATTEST [if required]

A U

Name: S—H-UQ H \»Jfa(ok ( (

(please print}

Title: Sr, Moreyor — A‘ TR ﬂ'(‘(‘xir,s
(please print}



Contract Control Number: PLANE-201206586-01

Contractor Name: Southwest Airlines Co.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:

By
APPROVED AS TO FORM: REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:

D. Scott Martinez, Attorney for the
City and County of Denver

By

By

By




SOUTHWEST SOUTHWEST SOUTHWEST

727
cz3 cas c27 c29 C31 C33 G35 Cc37 C3o Ca1 Ca3 Cas Ca7 Ca9

37,0 r-— 1409 1409 v:’u. 140  ——af [——1512 7

e A
WY YA L

[l
5
»

C2a C26 C28 C30 Caz Caa T cas rlnnw.m |t
SOUTHWEST SOUTHWEST

“
PLANE POSITIONS FOR SCALE 1° = 140.00'
PREFERENTIAL USE ONLY

<
140.0° 700 0 1400° 4
NOTE: .
This exhibit depicts only approximote dimensions ond square footage of lswsed area based

upen planning data and is not intended to show dir for construction details. Director of _..naom_._z@wrmﬂ_.(mnmm
REVISED
N A [ ] DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
[ 1 ] EXHIBIT C
If_Jm\l B Southwest Alrlines
@ N Gate Location
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE ¢ ccf:  awol H DATE: 06/08/14

AC—PKG—SWAL=-CONC—-CE

These dates are approximate and are

November 2, 2014 - Start C25, C26,
subject to change.

September 5, 2014 - Stop C28 and
C27, C28 and C29.

C29 and start C23 and C24.


moores
Text Box
September 5, 2014 - Stop C28 and C29 and start C23 and C24.
November 2, 2014 - Start C25, C26, C27, C28 and C29.
These dates are approximate and are subject to change.


ZO-VAG—aNd—V

24/24/10 o | wHs 0

SINMYIY 1SIMHINOS
SNOILISOd  ONIMyvd
2 lEHx3

LHOQHV TYNOLLYNNIINI ¥3ANIQ |

Q3SA3y

N ¥ 3SHNNOONOD Nvid A3y

.s,\/, P

U

'Sllop uoRONREUCY sEaippE o) Pepus; Jou
NOIS3a 40 H39vNWN

Pup ciop Bupuotd uodn pesog beun pespe) jo 960j00; auonbs Kuo sapdep ygyxe ML :3ION

[

March 10, 2012 through June 12, 2013

1semyInOg  1semuyynog

000ZL = ) IS

SNOILISOd ONDI¥YD LIvHDNIY TVILNAY3S3dd



moores
Text Box
March 10, 2012 through June 12, 2013


$O~TYMS—ONd~OV

¥i/¥L/L0 13va oms :fog
¥ 3SYNOINOD NYId A3N

suonisoq bunjing mw

Saully 3semyjnog l
0 LgHX3 ﬁ"ﬂ\u/”uu
LH04dHIv TYNOILYNNILINI ¥3ANIQ Q3SIATY
SRR SINIAD4 4o 03BN

‘S|IDIBP UOHINJSUOD JOJ SUOISUBLIP MOUS O} PepURR JOU 8| puo ojop Buuupid uodn
Pasdq oaJo pasps jo 960}00) supnbs pup suojsuewp eybuirxasddo Aluo syodap yquyxe Y]
/ 0°azh Q Q09 0ozl L

Q0021 = .| IVIS ATNO 3SN VIINIYIAIND
404 SNOILISOd 3Nv1d

Isemyinog 1semyinog
£L'9ET

June 13, 2013 through November 1, 2014
or on date vacated by Southwest,

whichever is later.

MEFY & (444 nsyyY S (444 LU L


moores
Text Box
June 13, 2013 through November 1, 2014 or on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.


® S

September 5, 2014 or on date of occupancy,
whichever is later.

il

°co5 ©

C23

° c27

oo

Raerg)

200
‘oo ‘oooo

1061

C24

i C26

D

= 25.00

CONC. WALL (BY CrTY)

[ ]
STUD/GYPSUM WAL (BY_CTY)
SUASS WAL (BY cmY)
TENANT LEASE LINE
@ coums

NiC = Not Included
(!0 Lecss or Sq. Ft. Cok.)

SCALE 17

25.0' 125 25.0°

NOTE:
This exhibit depicts only approximate dimensions and square footage of leased areo based
upon planning dota and is not intended to show dimensions for construction details.

Southwest Airlines
R19-

1-3-W37-52-1
4.2 sq. ft.

Director of Facilities Services

REVISED

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

BT ]

4

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Conc. Level
Southwest Airlines

D

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

cC#: swa DATE: 07/02/14

R19-1-3-15-16



moores
Text Box
September 5, 2014 or on date of occupancy, whichever is later.


© rog ® ® ©e

November 2, 2014 or on date of
occupancy, whichever is later.

Southwest Airlines
R19-1-3-W27-S2-1
4440.7 sq. ft. I

CONC. WALL (BY CTIY) N
[ j I
STUD/GYPSUM WALL (BY CITY) @
CLASS WALL (BY CITY)
TENANT LEASE LINE
SCALE 1" = 20.00°
@ B cowmns
NIC = Not Included
(in Leose or Sq. Ft. Calc.) 20.0' 10.0° 0 20.0'
NOTE:
This exhibit depicts only opproximate dimensions and square footage of leased area based
upon planning data and is not intended to show dimensions for construction details. Director of Facilities Services
o~ REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
[ [ ] EXHIBIT D
'\Hf‘ Concourse C Conc. Level
6“9 Southwest Airlines
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C cc#: DATE: 07/02/14

R19-1-3-15-17


moores
Text Box
November 2, 2014 or on date of occupancy, whichever is later.


© 29

2
£%

)

November 2, 2014 or on date of
occupancy, whichever is later.

Southwest Airlines
R19-1-3-W27—-N1-1

4463.7 sq. ft.

—

@ @ e

JU4

01 g

NOTE:

C28

CONG. WAL (BY CITY)

L
STUD/GYPSUM WAL (BY CITY)

TENANT LEASE LINE

@m COLUMNS
NIC =
n

Not Included

Lease or Sq. Ft. Colc.)

SCALE 1" = 20.00

D

20.0°

10.0°

0

20.0

This exhibit depicts only approximate dimensions and square footage of leased area based
upon planning data and is not intended to show dimensions for construction details.

Director of Facilities Services

A

o

-

D

-4

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

REVISED

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Conc. Level
Southwest Airlines

cc#: DATE: 07/02/14

R19—-1-3-15-18


moores
Text Box
November 2, 2014 or on date of occupancy, whichever is later.


November 2, 2014 or on date of
occupancy, whichever is later.

v31

®

®

SWA Customer Service
OPS Breakroom
R19—-1-3~-W32—-N1-2
414.5 sq. ft.

0 CONC. WALL (BY OITY) ' N
STUD/GYPSUM WAL (BY CITY) @
eI
sl SCALE 1* = 20.00'
@ B cowws
= I
el R o 200 100° 0 20.0°
NOTE: *
This exhibit depicts only approximate dimensions and square footage of leased area based
upon planning dato ond is not intended to show dimensions for construction details. l MANAGER (bF DESIGN
REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
EXHIBIT D

(|

Concourse C Conc. Level
Southwest Airlines

-
. ~ 7

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

cct: swa ] DATE: 05/14/14

R19-1-3-15-21


moores
Text Box
November 2, 2014 or on date of occupancy, whichever is later.


November 2 or on date of occupancy,
whichever is later.

@ ) Wi

J i @
| e

%Mh\ Wmmm

. Southwest Airlines
) R19—1-2-W22-S4-3 @
Electrical = 4034.8 sq. ft. )
Wiring Chase E
[+ ®
| N
®
]
\E;E: : @
Ml @ rmmnnmmmmm
I CONC. WALL (BY cAIY) ] . : . ) :=
STUD/GYPSIN WALL (BY oTY) i Ll H =
CLASS WAL (BY CITY) @
TENANT LEASE LINE
= erp — SCALE 1" = 20.00'
® @O coues
NOTE: N('E L....'l‘?;'adu“d 200 100’ 0 20.0'
This exhibit depicts only approximate dimensions and square footage of leased area based
upon planning data and is not intended to show dimensions for construction details. Director of Facilities Services
o~ REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
—& ] EXHIBIT D
‘\B—/‘ Concourse C Apron Level
@ Southwest Airlines
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C cC#:  swal DATE: 07/24/14

R19-1-2-15-64


moores
Text Box
November 2 or on date of occupancy, whichever is later.  


®

@ o

Effective January 1, 2012 through November 1, 2014 or
on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.

SCALE 1" = 20.00'

(O -1
NIC = Not Included
On Lesss or 3q. M. Coic)

20.0' 10.0' 0

&)

@2

I

1506.0 sq. ft.

F3

Southwest Airlines
R19—-1-2-W22-S4-3

20.0°

® ®

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased orea based upon planning data and is not intended to address construction details.

T

N
@ 1
: .l

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

L
| ccf:

| REVISED |

REVISED

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT |

9/27/10

EXHIBIT D

Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

R19-1-2-15-58

DATE: 8/23/10



moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2012 through November 1, 2014 or on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.


TERANT LEASE LINE

@@ couws
NIC = Not Included
(0 Lease or Sq. Ft. Colc.)

NOTE:
This exhibit depicts only approximate dimensions and square footage of lecsed orea based
upen planning data and s not intended to show dimensions for construction details.

Effective September 5 or on date of
occupancy, whichever is later.

N

a

@

Southwest Airlines GSE
R19-1-2-W37-52-1
552.6 sq. ft.

C) ® ®
8]
] ﬁ ] ﬂ E!—
[ et R iy )
7, & l/\]'m'[] o 52-0
@
.D-

SCALE 1" = 25.00°

25.0°

12.5°

0

25.0°

MANAGER OF{ DESIGN

~ N\

D

ki

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

REVISED

I*NVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

l

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

cC#: swa

DATE: 05/12/14

R19-1-2-15-19


moores
Text Box
Effective September 5 or on date of occupancy, whichever is later.


Effective June 12, 2013 through November 1, 2014, or on date

vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.

NIC = Not Included
{n Leame or Sq. FL. Cale)

o R

=) e
14
g~
®
® ) ®
® ® @

30.0°

1_

PREFERENTIAL USE PREMISES
Southwest Airlines
R17-2—-3—-E21-54—1
2382.7 sq. ft.

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE A

REVISED

’umz<mm INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse A Conc. .evel
Southwest Airlines

CC#: swal DATE: 04/01/13

R17-2-3-15-12



moores
Text Box
Effective June 12, 2013 through November 1, 2014, or on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.


Effective June 12, 2013 through November 1, 2014, or on

date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.

[—
B R TR I ®
S 4
255 ] | I3
—
& - S—- &— —of @
i 4 AD0

PREFERENTIAL USE PREMISES

Southwest Airlines
A \_ R17—2-3-E24-S4-1
m@ 1515.5 sq. ft.
SCALE 1" = 30.00°

1
300 150 o 30.0° Q§u\\\l|lll

' MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only squore footage of leased area based upon planning data and is not fintended to address construction datails.

DOMC. WALL
E& KEY PLAN CONGOURSE A REVISED BENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YT
—r7 _Hbll/o\/b\“_ EXHIBIT D1
@ E o - 3 Concourse A Conc. Level
COLIE O
zaﬁ_.m@hﬂsr_ﬁﬁm_a % % Southwest Airlines
R17-2-3-15-120 cch: awal DATE: 03/21/13



moores
Text Box
Effective June 12, 2013 through November 1, 2014, or on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.  


Effective March 10, 2012 through June 11, 2013

& & & & Z)

= DU_.—J . mo B oU o -
-l....- & -’.-.._.. \T/ @ -5‘5:‘- ®¢.'ﬂ~ &
| ] ' . 1
| 51
@ S & ®——— | ——C
.|1—I=\_
i —
Southwest Airlines
R17-2-3-E25—N1-1
3039.3 sq. fi.
@ € € & ®
PREFERENTIAL USE
. PREMISES
— %,
SLO/GTEM B (Y oM
'ﬂ% SCALE 1° = 20.00°
@@ cums N

NIC = Not included
@n Lesss or 34. R Cak)

2000 100 0 20.0° W—/
[ 4

MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of Iecsed area bused upon plonmng duto und is not intended to address constructnon detonls
[ ' REWSED [_ \ DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

— @ EXHIBIT D

'\\ / Concourse A Conc. Level

@ Southwest Airlines
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE A CC#:  swal DATE: 03/06/12

S R— _i

R17=-2-3-2-7


moores
Text Box
Effective March 10, 2012 through June 11, 2013


Effective July 1, 2013 through November 1, 2014, or on
date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.

& & &8 & &
N ) —
=l =T L= @
= E L ®
D
J
L"Al Lv]LY)
®
N
s LALiIaL i @
- ®
®
®
®
)

Southwest Airlines
R17-2-2~E23-54-3
625.1 sq. ft.

200 1000 0 200° f Qﬂﬂ/‘—/
L4

MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This axhibit depicts only square footage of leosed area baosed upon planning dota and Is not fintended to address construction detalls.

DE‘\NER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse A Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

ccf:  swal DATE: 03/08/13 J

R17-2-2-15-145

Nlc = Not Indudud
{n Lecue or Sq- It Qo)

. N/

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE A



moores
Text Box
Effective July 1, 2013 through November 1, 2014, or on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.


Effective March 10, 2012 through June 30, 2013

& S O =) ) e

®

®

—

C

e |
®

Southwest Airlines
‘ R17—-2—-2-E23-N0—-4

='°_| ] 282.1 sq. ft.
SAD/DPRA Wil Y T m
ORI O,
iU 69 =
@O ouss SCALE 1° = 20.00° f
NIC = Not Included
L s QUpt——
20.0' 10.0' 0 20.0° MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased areo based upon planning data and i not intended to address construction details.

! | RewisED | DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT |
| I
l— ¥ — EXHIBIT Bx D ’
\ / Concourse A Apron Level ‘
i f) A Southwest Airlines .j

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE A ccf:  swal l DATE: 02/29/12 }
 R17-2-2-12-2 )

CIT



moores
Text Box
Effective March 10, 2012 through June 30, 2013


05L-%1-T-2-L1y

" z/s/n am | wae s | @
SeUily 18eMYNOS
| tean voxdy ¥ 2 o8 0 o8l o0 T o
i a _ueia bVE POPMOU JoN = OiN
| 1HOJHY TYNOLLYNKAIN) 23ANI0 | NGRS | et £ Bl 103
N Ao DY INT BN

Ropp e 3....§sv§§o§§iglgzt§§¥fi§!~ﬂ§. @ -
TR
NOIS3d 30 YIOVNWW ﬂﬂ_j

E

o
—
(@]
N
S
(ep]
Q o
®
u f
- >
e 1
(@)]
S £
S e
AN
= @
< Ly
S 5 -
- \
e
S @ | 5
]
=
2 e
k3] .
m ) At
a
° [y
}=~ZN-£T3~-Z-2-21Y

SSuly eempnog

-] e e -] e o e & B C]


moores
Text Box
Effective March 10, 2012 through June 30, 2013


Effective July 1, 2013 through November 1, 2014 or on date
vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.

& @ '7) 7] 3) eD) @D @

Southwest Airlines
R17-2—4-E1B-N2-2
404.0 sq. ft.

it |
]
—

@ m counss SCALE 1° = 20.00° “
NIC = Not Included
(n Leoes or Sq. R Colc.) 1l
2000 100° O 20.0° vW W

/" 'MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only squore footoge of leased area based upon planning data and is not fintended to address construction details.

REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
- : . ) EXHIBIT D
\ / S Concourse A Mezz. Level
. f Southwest Airlines
@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE A CC¥: swol DATE: 12/06/12

R17-2—-4-15-22


moores
Text Box
Effective July 1, 2013 through November 1, 2014 or on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.  


TT-SL-v-2—L1¥
I Z1/s1/¢0 1vg Ioas 29

Pepndu| 0N l@z
Bam0 @
\\/ 20 209 4L

“l., T U U “ U5 78 TR WSdie/ons

U 81 pun pop Buluuold uodn pespq pesp pespa jo 9bpy00) sipnbs Ajuo swidep yqiuxe syl :JION

ZO_mmﬁ_— 40 YIOVYNVYW
\\\\\%Q / 00z o o0 00
. 000z = I IWOS

SOUIIY 1SaMYINGS
| [8AST "2Z9 Yy 98INOOUOY
i a LgiHx3

LY0dYIV TYNOILYNYILINI ¥3IAN3

V 3SYNOINOD NvId A @ (300 2 b5 2 ewwy )

"SIIDI3P UORONINEUCD §EAIPPD O} papusiul

o @

5

N ®

o

o™

0

5

o]

o @

o

3

0

g

o

s}

~ @

o

o

~®

-

N C

a

=

o

e :
iR

by W bs gy
w“ C—ZN-8L3—+—-2—L1Y
“ SaUIly 3SaMYNOS
- as() 8AISN|oX3

& ® @ e e Z) T


moores
Text Box


© O] © © ©®

@ el¢ ®
®©
gﬂ o
Southwest Airlines
R16-1-6—-EB6—N5-—1
i 11582.7 sq. ft. ®

O couss

NIC = Not included
(W Locee er 3¢ PL Calc)

30.0° 150 0 30.0° I MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased orea based upon planning date and is not ihtended to address construction details.

- g
’ KEY PLAN <
TERMINAL AREA | /R7a
|3 | 5‘\\'3
. ‘

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ]

EXHIBIT D

Terminal Level B

Southwest Airlines
cc#:  swal DATE: 11/01/05

R16-1-6-15-114



Effective January 1, 2012

©

®
®
®

®
®
©
®

wy

\lSouthwest Airlines
R16—1-6—-E6—N8-2
1375.5 sq. ft.

®
L1

| & 1T
= F
) m
=
23] S

= = =

fillllr—

MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE This exhpblt depncts only square footage of leased area based upon plonnmg data and is not intended to oddress construction details.

KEY PLAN [ REVISED F DE VER INTERNATIONAL ARPORT |
TERMINAL AREA | ]
| ] ———— E).(HIBIT D
; 5} = Terminal Leye.l 6
l___n__] .[1_.__1 i ‘f\} Southwest Airlines
; \ | \ cC#: swal DATE: 7/16/08

R16—-1-6-15-133



Effective January 1, 2012

® ® © ®© 910
8 sle ®
®
©
©
| Southwest Airline® ' L L ©

R16—1-6-E5—N4—2
|1457.5 sq. ft.

e
—

@O0 ocuss
NIC = Not Included
(n Loswe or S M. Cok.)

SP

SCALE 1° = 30.00'

30.0' 150 0 30.0° MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planmng data ond is not intended to address constructnon detunls

¢

[ r KEY PLAN f |_REVISED | DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT | i
TERMINAL AREA é\l 7/6/06 ’ XHBT D i

! ot Terminal Level 6

’ @ f |-———-— Southwest Airlines !
S ] ;

1 I ' CC§:  swol DATE: 11/01/05 |

R16—1-6-15-117


moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2012


®© ® ©
Effective January 1, 2012

ﬁ Q)
®
©

® | oo ©
|Southwest Airlines
R16—1—-6—E5—N4—1 ©
[85.7 sq. ft. U
0,] ©
©
g &b ’
SORETEM W), v o)
=R e,
WSO SCALE 1" = 30.00' «
OB ouss W——-""—'—_
NIC = Not Included
O Lowse or B6. R Coke) 300 150 0 30.0'

MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data ond is not irjtended to address construction details.

Ty KEY PN | ZECOWNP | REVISED | DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TR ARER L OASST EXHIBIT D

e — e,
HEr @ ==

Southwest Airlines
ccf:  swal I DATE: 11/01/05

R16-1-6-15-120




Effective January 1, 2014

®

NIC = Not Included

®

i
Sot;thwest Airlines
R16—1-6—-E5-N2—1
938.3 sq. ft.

SCALE 1" = 20.00°

NOTE: (i Leoss o 8¢ 7. Cao.) 200" 100

Thl! exhibit depicts only approximate dimensions ond square footoge of lsosed areoc based

0

upon planning dota ond is not Intended to show dimensions for construction dstails.

Y/

Director of Facilities Ser&(

KEY PLAN
TERMINAL AREA

— =

]

REVISED

DENVER (NTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Terminal Level B
Southwest Airlines

CC#:  swal DATE: 06/08/14

R16-1-6-15-108



moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2014


® ® ® ® Q)
Effective January 1, 2012
®
".__"\!:IIIIIIIIIIT'I[_U_'J_’J e

olT

R
A4

® ®
\—/

Southwest Airlines
R16—1-5—E4—-N8-3 @
1194.3 sq. ft.

SCALE 1° = 20.00' ; Qﬂ#/’-—"

200° 100 0 200 " MANAGER OF DESIGN

ased upon planning data and is not intgnded to oddress construction details.
DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Terminal Level 5
Southwest Airlines ¢

cC#:  swal DATE: 8/21/07

NIC = Not iIncluded
On Luass or Sq PL Coic)

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only squore footoge of leased area b
p—— T

KEY PLAN !

TERMINAL AREA i

® b

R16-1-5~15-4



Effective January 1, 2013.

® ® ®

E' | Southwest Airljdes ﬁ
. R16—1-5-E4£N8~T ™\
I | [301.1 sq. ft. (‘

; = ? ©
oD j |

N

=
~

N

mmgg L]
ERRZRENA W (51 STY) @
P TN LA
Towa e L SCALE 1" = 20.00" .
®= counas W’/—_"‘_
N(IE - hlaclgggd y

200° 100" © 20.0° MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data and is{not intended to address construction details,
. = - e = = .
T ]
KEY PLAN < REVISED
TERMINAL AREA | /SRl i . DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
) EXHIBIT D

Terminal Level 5

. @ Southwest Airlines
N Cc#:  swal DATE: 11/15/12

R16—-1-5-15-3



® ® ®

Effective January 1, 2012 through July 16, 2012

&
Southwest Airlines
R19-1—-4—-E4-S5-2
754.2 sq. ft.
®
2]
®

»

IDeilDesits SCALE 1" = 20.00'

@O couss R ,
Bl Rl 200 10.0° 0 20.0' W

MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts cnly squore footage of leased area based upon plonning data and is notfintended to address construction details.

ENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Mezz. Level
Southwest Airlines

I | cCf: swal iwms: 4/15/09

L

| & Oy | REVISED |

]

~ N
" S
@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

R19-1-4-15-23



m

=

o

®)

Effective July 16,

2012

Southwest Airlines
R19-1-4-W4-85-1
1274.1sq. it

EXCLUSIVE USE
PREMISES

CONC WALL BY GITY)

ATLNGYPSUM WALL =:s==
SASS ALY CTY)

'__

s>

TENANT LEASE LINE SCALE 1" = 20.00'

® B cowwe
NIC = Not Inciuded
e 20.0 10.0

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area basad upon planning data and is not intended to address constrdction details.

ANy
. ]

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

|

0

®®6® ©®

®

)

®

N

SR

. o——

200

14

MANAGER OF DESIGN

REVISED

DHENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Mezz. Level
Southwest Airlines
CC#:  swal DATE: 06/2712 i

R19-14-15-26



@ & ® ®

®

C) ®

Effective October 1, 2012 or date of occupancy,

whichever 1s later.

GONG. WAL (BY CITY)
- — ]
STUO/GYPSUM WALL (BY CITY)
SLASS WAL (BY OITY)
TENANT LEASE LINE SCALE 1" = 30.00'
® M cowums

NIC = Not Included 30.0' 15.0' ]
{in Leane or Sq FL Cak.)

]

@
. -

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE

® ® 6 o6

®

So;lthwesl Ailines
— R19-1-4-W4-N2-3
4 8212.26 sq. ft

300

REVISED

planning data and Is not intended to address construction Hetails.

P
® 60606

T CRCR g S ——
e

§ EXCLUSIVE USE
JPREMISES

\

1 QﬂﬁL“"__—

MANAGER OF DESIGN

1]

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Mezz. Level
Southwest Airlines

CC#: swal ‘LDATEZ 06/29/12

R19-1-4-15-27



Effective October 1, 2012 or date of occupandy, VY ®
whichever is later. |
® | ‘:I L
3 am— Bt ®
\ AL TR N P B -
‘ ® 10 ! =1 1E @
\ A "“;; ; o
PO g 45 [T =
\ . .' N N 4 | I .
Y : = e W e y
-
® &
Southwest Aidines
R19-1-4-E1-58-1
72411 sq. k.
® - &
:
(% b
J A EXCLUSIVE USE
PREMISES
| Bl
CONC. WALL (BY CITY) L]
[ ]
STUDIGYPSUM WALL !EY gl :! @
GLASSWALL!gYCITY!
TENANT LEASE LINE SCALE 1" = 30.00
@ B coumns
NIC = Not Included 30.0' 15,0 0 30.0 i Qﬂm/_’—

{In Leaoe of 8q F Calc )

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data and Is not intended to address construction

! MANAGER OF DESIGN

etails.

REVISED |

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

-

) @

S

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C |

-

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Mezz. Level
Southwest Airlines

CC#:  swal

DATE: 06/28/12 i

R19-1-4-15-24



® & ® ® ® @ ®

Effective November 1, 2012 or date of occupancy, whichever is later.

©

b
®

\
®® O

P

LT

><]

®

&

Southwest Alrlines
R19-14-W1-58-1

® O

43503 5q. t. il =)
m“ — __..;'C:-_‘_-"
1 = .
EXCLUSIVE USE AN i <]
PREMISES \ ] e
E5 o
CONG. WALL (BY CATY} u
| |
STUDVGYPSUM WALL !g; m! \=‘! @
GLASE WALL fg: Cl !;!
TENANT LEASE LINE SCALE 1" = 30.00’ .
@ B cowmns
NIC = Not Included 300 150 0 30,0 z Oﬂ/M_/-—'
{in Loase or Sq FI Cak)
" MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data and is not Intended to address construction fletails.
REVISED DEIJ ER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

!

"N\
L ] EXHIBIT D :
.E/‘ Concourse C Mezz. Level }
@ Southwest Airlines i
KEY PLAN CONGCOURSE C CCH:.  swal DATE: 06126112 |

R19-1-4-15-25



TENANT LEMSE LINE

@m  couse
NIC = Kot Included
On Leses ar Bg. P Cakc)

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased areo based upon planning data and is not intended to address construction details.

e @ @ s ®

Effective January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013

. D
= =L
gy, | @ : l ®
x ]ZE—qL__r” e
Southwest Ailines
R19—-1-2-W23-S1-1
202.4 sq. ft.
— o @
@
3 : ®
C ™
®
®
®

20.0' 10.0° 0 20.0

R19—1-2—15-63

A~ ‘ | REVISED ] DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT !

o- ] EXHIBIT D ‘

“\-Bf" Concourse C Apron Level :

@ Southwest Ailines i
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C R | cc#:  swal DATE: 8/20/12


moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013


Effective July 1, 2013

@ ® (Z ©

Southwest Airlines
R19—1-2—W12—N1-1
468.2 sq. ft.

H
“

| ]
JROAEEINLS T )
SR D
TEWKT LIART tNE
® E_ﬂ:l- SCALE 17 = 20.00°
NC = Included
@ Lomme or 34 PL Cala)

20.0" 10.0' 0

20.0°

H

e

®

S
®

\
. ®
= @

ot

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon plonning data ond is

t

MANAGER OF DESIGN
intended to address construction detalls.

o (lj f

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C f

REVISED

ENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

cC#:

swol DATE: 07/18/13

R18-1-2-15~44


moores
Text Box
Effective July 1, 2013


2] © ©
Effective January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013

© (3]

= e ——=r ~ =
I 1
l
® |
Eq T —— %

R19—1-2-W12-N1-1

Southwest Airlines
616.3 sq. ft.

; o——

) a jr— 125
. .
L e—
. - +
H
] Fﬁj
OOMC. WAL
Sm— "
Spfven v gr o)
—m 69
L . . .
@ @ SCALE 1 = 20.00
NIC = Not Included
(n Laswe or 89 PL. Colc)
20.0" 10.0° 0 20.0'

MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning dota and is not fntended to address construction detoils.

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

dENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Ailrlines

cC#:  swal DATE: 7/14/08

R18—-1=~2-15-57


moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013


Effective January 1, 2013

© @ © T ®
& &
W e E__l—_——i .
| l N..: i
. g © ®
®
— 3
\ .9 @ Ed @ ®
@ & ® ®@
® ® ® ®
Southwest Airlines Storage
R19-1-2-W13-52-2
547.4 sq. ft.
@ @ ®
= @ %\GMH
T T
T TN SCALE 1° = 20.00° W——"
@B coue
LIt 2000 100 0 200 MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased orea buaed upon plunmng dota ond |s

t mtanded to oddrass oonstructmn datmls

g(;:

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

&b

REWSED j ENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
N\— EXHIBIT A

Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

|
1
d
!
i

] DATE: 01/11/13

swal

ccf:

R19-1-2-16-10


moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2013


Effective June 1, 2012

) ) & )

ﬂtuﬂg E___L
! .

- - - -
- e - P

Southwest Airlines
——{ R19—-1-2-W12-S1-1
1557.8 sq. ft.

2]

mmfgg .

< D
<

OB o SCALE 1" = 20.00' ¢ QH*L"—_—__—

NIC = Not Included
Lesme or 8g. ML Coic)

200" 100’ ] 20.0° MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leosed area bosed upon planning deto and is ndt intended to address construction details.

T =" il
REVISED | DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT |

— EXHIBIT D

I Concourse C Apron Level I

@ — Southwest Airlines g
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE € | . co swal l DATE: 06/11/12 ]

R19-1-2-15-49



€2-Sl-Z2-1-6lY
ioms 3§00

ZL/L1/90 31va — QO 3SUNOONQCD NYId A3N

saullly 1samyjnog
j2Aa7 uoudy 5 esinoouon

{900 "W 98 » seon )
Pepnjau|l JoN = JIN

P

SR B@
g lgiHx3 e wra—
TR TR
LHOdHIV TVNOILYNYILINI ¥3FAN3IQ IR R
"S|IP}Ap  UoNJINNsU0D $SIUPPD 0} pepupjul jou si pup pjop Buwupold uodn PIsDq DAID pasod| Jo ebpjooy aupnbs Auo syoidep uquuxe syl :ILON ™=
NOIS3Q 40 mmoSm_qz / 00z 0 0oL 00z

\\g 7
~ 0002 = .1 JVaS
‘M ‘bs  z'666+
Z-ON—-0LM—-Z—L—-61Y¥
SBuUllY 1SeMyjnos

-

Effective September 1, 2012

N
1 S3ISININd
asn 3IAISN1OX3
® _ . = = x T
- s S T— ™~
@ J - Jm& W.m.:»r_.rfr-_rr?.ﬁ = E— T
2I:: m
- m
E4 [ ]
I 5 d B f W
— e d b £
@ = L) m £ O3 o H
N Wuauﬂu«ﬂwnqﬁ.ﬂ ‘ nt
N
® _ f_.“_\
C) "Hul.mur. rﬁb. = o HIR I
® ~ _Hm a *
::Iﬂm._"
@ @ @ @ Z)


moores
Text Box
Effective September 1, 2012

moores
Text Box


©®

Effective August 1, 2012

i

[_'1

==

=\ I

Southwest Airlines
R19-1-2-W6—N1-1
624.9 sq. ft.

®
-

@ ws ® ®
: <V V11 Nﬁ”gf
s I~ 7

-
L5

o

SRR - yotolifgupri-ton [ SCALE 1" = 20.00

NIC = Not Included
{in Lease or Sq. Ft. Cak.) . )
20.0 10.0 (o]

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only squore footage of leased area based upon plonning data and is not ijtended to address construction details.

20.0'

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

REVISED

MANAGER OF DESIGN

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT 2 D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

CC#:  swol DATE: 07/18/12

R19—-1-2-15-62

® ®



® ® ® ® ®

j

Effective January 1, 2012

1 =] ®

i
@

Southwest Airlines
R19-1-2—E3-56-1
1780.2 sq. ft.

@E e SCALE 1” = 20.00' MU

NIC = Not Included W’_’_’_

O» Loass or Sq. P Golc)
20.0° 10.0° 0 20.0'
.{ / MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area bosed upon plonnmg dota and is ot fintended to uddress construchon detoils.

, .

REVISED , NVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

cC#:  swal DATE: 7/11/08

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C
~ N\

!
i
r
'
I
I

R19-1-2-15-56



® &6 ® ®

Effective January 1, 2012

X <D S

\
®

R19—1-2-E5-53—-1

‘ISouthwest Airlines
2263.7 sq. ft.

!
|
%
<]

[ R N ST - )
T SCALL X = 12000 -
BB couws
NIC = Not Included : , i
il B G 200 10.0 0 O)‘W”"———

/MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data and is not ifftended to oddress construction details.

S S =
REVISED [ DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

CC#:  swal DATE: 7/14/08

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

R19-1-2-15-105



®

Effective January 1,

IIJ\I
c

21O

2012

N = e

Southwest Airlines
R19—-1-2—-E5-N1-3

598.4 sq. ft.
@

e O
M3 H x
° /"
COWG. WL L]
e D
=BT,
I SCALE 1" = 20.00'
O  ocoums
NiC = Not included
{» Lsse & B¢ . Cale)
20.0° 10.0° 0 20.0°

H

il or—

"MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area basad upon plannmg dato and is not ntended to oddresn construction detulls

L:?”J

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

REVISED

I

ENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

el

CC#¥:  swal DATE: 07/08/12

R19~1~2-15-101




Effective May 1,

21O

2012

T
®

g

ipil® Nl
Southwest Airlines
R19—1-2—E5—-N1-1
427.9 sq. ft.
K Ho
. ) Jl
e
CONC. WL N
s D
e A Sy, Sor
__Twmuesue SCALE 1” = 20.00’
@O cusae
NIC = Not Included
(n Lsess or B4 ML Caim)
20.0' 10.0 0 20.0'

4]

"MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only squore footage of leased areo based upon planning dota und is not ntended to oddress constructlon detalls

r*(a)::

[ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

REVISED

ENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

cC#:

swal DATE: 07/11/12

R19-1-2-15-08



® 86 ®

Effective January 1, 2012

—J°

| a G @
I = h"‘—E' T @
®
= = — b @
: Southwest Airlines
- R19-1-2—E5-N1-4
N 581.1 sq. ft.
H H o= v )

Yl

pe— D

SRPEN g O™
BB (R,
— LRI SCALE 1* = 20.00°
®B ouss
NIC = Not Included “
(n Laswe or S¢. M. Caks)
2000 100 0 20.0° W_,/—-—"

"MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only squore footage of leased area based upon planning dato and is not (ntended to address construction detalils.
___REVISED_ ENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Leve!
Southwest Airlines

ccf:  swal l DATE: 07/09/12

Y S

R19-1-2-15-99

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C




Effective January 1, 2012

Southwest Airlines
R19—1-2—EB—N1-1 ’—
2996.0 sq. ft.

EL

= i Rl o) o~ @
= // = S \\: b @
o == | .
- \ . - - J 7 =

G R L . .
SCALE 1° = 20.00

Ba e ' QU—

NIC = Not Included
On

Lowes or 5¢ P Cokc) 20.0' 10.0' 0 20.0"

MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footoge of leased orea bosed upon plonning dota and is ngt intended to oddress construction details.

e

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

SEUDN, _ REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT '
X ‘ EXHIBIT D

Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

CC#: swal DATE: 11/01/05

R19-1-2-15-11



Effective January 1, 2013

2) 13 ) &

- ——— -

" ®
T 'ﬁ:_: E'T s =< r [y = ol : @
j d . ®
T
}%E ;];EE FILTD 2 J
Y= ;rla AN { & = @
. | Lol o LTI ! JL_Jl .
Pl © @ - @
P <
| J
1
—0 e
.
= - Southest Airlines Storage
R19-1-2-E11-52-1
563.2 sq. ft.
© &) ®) @ ] ®
| n T 1 .
] =] x £ 5 x ®
] " o
- o W ®
VIR TH T )
(LI = ”".’."ﬁ.'
o Wy @y o) ] T
SND/SESN WAL (B CTY) @
=SS A OV BT N
TOUNT LEASE LDE SCALE 1° = 20.00° i
@O couses wa—/'
N(I»?L:.':ro; I?Lclgg?d 20.0 10.0 0 20.0 1 MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased orea based upon planning date ond is not int¢nded to eddress construction detoails.

— - o S e i et f et

REVISED DENMER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT !
EXHIBIT A
: Concourse C Apron Level
@ —_— Southwest Airlines
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C T ook swal DATE: 01/11/13

R19-1-2-16-9


moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2013


€

Effective January 1, 2012

€3
|

>N
-4

1ﬂb
®

H

E14-54-2

H

NIC = Not Included
(n Lome o B¢ M Coo.)

D

SCALE 1" = 20.00

20.0°

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data and is not i

10.0" 0

~ N

20.0'

C_L\d/r_..j

D

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

Southwest Airlines
407.0 sq. ft.

®

®

lH
® @

ou——

j MANAGER OF DESIGN

ended to oddress construction details.

VER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

’ REVISED
11/07/08 |

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Leve!

Southwest Airlines

CC#: swal

R19-1-2-15-104

—I DATE: 07/10/07

i
i

i

1

i

|

1
-



e
v

219 @
Term.

N

2]

N
(i

r—m—
H

Effective January 1, 2013 through End of

o - ®

= ®

®

B ®

R e
=]

G ®

\:'. X
E] () o
AN
i |
| B
(
-~ °
[::JII ™\
1 ____ )
STR/GTESUM WL (Y ST

® @ couss
NIC = Not Included
(in Lease or Sq. PL Cokc)

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning dota and is not i

20.0°

10.0'

0

Southwest Airlines
R19-1-2-E21-S2-1
2981.0 sq. ft.

: @

L ®
'.m ®
T ®

; o——

20.0

" MANAGER OF DESIGN

tended to address construction details.

[ @

- k-4

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

REVISED DE

6/23/08
12/06/12

NVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

ccf:  swal DATE: 1/17/07

R19-1-2-15-52



219 €

2]

Effective January 1,
through December 31,

2012
2012

'Q C) a N
==t LT L] .0 @
b I 4 i
?- i = —
®/ L og M‘”“i v ®
iq l : i =3 . | ®
g = Ili: J ®
. g?‘ ° "’." ‘o
:_.’:_m ;
\\?;1 fg?_“ - ﬁ‘ = Ll T I @
\\ L= ‘ '
N IJI-% - ®
- N - - T = -
_ A ] - - ®
Southwest Airlines
S
.1 sq. ft.
- C—:\| )é--"" -pi-f]ﬂ- C ._!E i @
r‘j -
|l | °
° |
HJ I "VTR 5 —= = ©
23N e | | o e ®
it | TR ; le
5 I || D | ekl
)—, e L I 3
e— " N
T e
T D ,
@D s SCALE 1" = 20.00' 1)/ E—
NG = 0o eidse 200 100 0 20.0° MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footoge of leased area besed upon planning dato and is not iftended to address construction details.

S

% 2

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

T=-

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

REVISED |
6/23/08

EXHIBIT D

Concourse C Apron Level
Southwest Airlines

CcC#:

awal DATE: 1/17/07

R19-1-2-15-52




e 2]

Effective March 1, 2012
through D@s:ember 31, 2012
+

g llH:HI Zj-]

®

alj
®

/8
-
—

7

v
i

L

/}

SN
=
“@

N _ —
=l @ 7] @ “E] ®
Southwest Airlines
el R19-1-2-E21-S3-3
r 459.4 sq. ft.
i -
)
\\ hd
L DT
DA E
_ mewibee - . J
OO e SCALE 1" = 20.00 » (ku__,__—
NIC = Not Included e ——
O Loows o 34, FL Cue) 200 100 0 20.0° " MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of lecsed area based upon plronninq doto and is not interjded to address construction details.
o~ | REVISED DENVER| INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT |
[ : r ) \———— EXHIBIT D
Y ! Concourse C Apron Level
. / ‘ Southwest Airlines

cc§:  swal DATE: 7/31/12
R19-1-2-15-61

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C



Effective January 1, 2012 through e
September 4, 2014 or on date %m
vacated by Southwest, whichever
is later. :
Y .
G
® | |
® ) =
1
®
® |

Southwest Airlines
R19-1-3-W23-54—1
6242.3 sq. ft.

[

5

ey S WM M
o wez e ) W

@@ oume : : .
NIC = Not Included 20.0 10.0 0 20.0 v
(On Lowm or 53 R Colc) MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data and is npt intended o oddress construction details.
A~ REVISED IDENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT |
11/0
5 Q\11/07/08 EXHIBIT D
i(, (=) Concourse C Conc. Level
" 44 f —_— Southwest Airlines
|
@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C TR cc: swal DATE: 8/19,/08
R19-1-3-15-7



moores
Text Box
Effective January 1, 2012 through September 4, 2014 or on date vacated by Southwest, whichever is later.


@ © @ )

Effective January 1, 2012

® ®

PREFERENTIAL USE

Southwest Airlines
—| R19~1-3-W18-54-3
1978.1 sq. ft.

S D

AT ol Tt )
B ., - »
T e e SCALE 1° = 20.00
BB cuss ! |
NIC = Not Included
0 Lowmo or 34 P €ak) 200° 100 0 20.0' W‘_/—-————

MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footoge of leased area based upon plunmng dato and is n:>t tended to oddross construchon dotmls

"'I I

A~ | REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
11/07/0
Ce® ] > Ao EXHIBT D
Y S Concourse C Conc. Level
@ | ZS Southwest Airlines
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C A cc#:  swol J DATE: 8/27/03

R19-1=-3-2-5



@ © @ & )

Effective January 1, 2012

Southwest Airlines
R19—-1-3-W16-S4-1
3755.2 sq. ft.

PREFERENTIAL USE

PR o R Ry SCALE 1" = 20.00°

_— AL
@O coues
NIC = Net Included 200° 100’ 0 20.0'
LY

MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon planning data and is|not intended to oddress construction details.

. s o

' REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT f
eB KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

!
|
Concourse C Conc. Level }
i
|

Southwest Airlines

A '9 r i CC# swal DATE: 3/23/04 i

R1 9— —3—2—6




€ ®© @ &

Effective January 1, 2012

PREFERENTIAL USE

Southwest Airlines
R19—1-3-W18-N2-4
2938.1 sq. ft.

® @ ®

“fﬂﬁ%ﬁ%L SCALE 1" = 20.00° ) -T OnﬁL,—~——”‘

@ B cousss 7 !
NIC = Not Included MANAGER OF DESIGN
(in Lesss & 5S¢ R Calo)

20.0' 10.0' (o} 20.0

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only sguare footage of leased areo based upon planning dota aond is ot intended to address construction details.

REVISED DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

8/19/08

19/ EXHIBIT D

Concourse C Conc. Level
Southwest Airlines

cc#:  swal DATE: 4/19/07

: k4

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

R19-1-3-2-1



PREFERENTIAL USE

PREMISES

_ 8602.4 sq. ft.
e

e 2] ®
%,E, — - - e
! L B
o |
N o ——
-
™
]
G
=
g
@
]
o
ke
5 ® ® © ¢t ©
:
E 54

bd i

& je5] ®

&b

———]
<JDAATNL B, (B g
= em. SCALE 17 = 30.00'
_—i i
@ ommsa
NIC = Not Included 30.0' 15.0 [+]
& L @ 3¢, AL Gan)

@

_ Southwest Airlines
R19—1~3-W15—N1-1

® e

e e e

£n &
wy o

@

@

®

Q

@

2 ®
9 ®
c— @.w " e
m ®

®_" @
g | e

NOTE:  This exhibit depicts only squore footage of leased area based upon planning data and is not inte

I' | MANAGER OF DESIGN

)ded to address conatruction detaila.

&b

KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

|

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D
Concourse C Conc. Level
Southwest Airlines

cc#: usn_‘

DATE: 5/27/10

R19-1-3-15~5



Y=5L-C—1-61Y
| s0/91/2 v | jons  #03

SSUIUIY }samynos
[#A87 ‘3u0) O 98INOOUOYH

| a laHa
LHOdHIVY TYNOILYNYIINI zu>zwo’

D 3SANOINOD NYId AN @
002 0 00 00T

0002 = L IVIS

‘SHDIOP UORINNSUOD SSRURPD ©} u%:rs ou 5 pup ojop Buueid uodn pesoq Deso pespa) o ebojooy eionbe Auo myoidep qUXe SW  :TION @
NOIS30 JO dIOVNWN

\\a&j Nﬂ%_ ,
’ SIASINI¥

SN VIIN3YIIINd

2012

..ul— : _lﬁ"

U bs ¢.ommu_|

L—LN—-S3-€—1—6LY
seuglly 3semynos

S3ISINI™d 3ISN TVILN3HI 43N I

Effective January 1,
®
i ®
®
|
o
., oE
i
@
' 8
i

T ¢ & ® ® @



Effective January 1, 2012

® 3] 3] o o o e 1)

Southwest Airlines
R19—1-3—E8-N" -1
5630.8 sq. ft.

e

43 g en e o e A

PREFERENTIAL USE PREMISES

~
\]

—
B
-
B

1
i
|
¢
|
|
g
i
o el
@

o iy o
=44 46

D e ® ® ®

R}
Tl & Eid

®

!
®@

®
®
®
®

any

AN
N
=y

“’;m'm SCALE@ 30.00' L{/
T o

NIC = Not Included f ¢ ,
ol oe 300° 150 0 30.0
frloms orfa R MANAGER OF DESIGN

NOTE: This exhlblt deplcts only squore footoge of Ieosed area bosed upon plonmng dato and is not m‘tend d to oddress constructlon detmls.
DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

EXHIBIT D |
Concourse C Conc. Level i
Southwest Airlines

|
cc:  swal T DATE: 11/01/05 |
T R19-1-3-2-7

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C




T-g—¢—1-61¥

80/91/2 m?ﬂ

WMS 0D

i

Q0 3SUNOONOD NV1d A3

2 18iHX3

soully }SBMUINOS
{9Ae7 '2UC) D 9SJNOdUOYH

A

P

— 1HOdYIY TYNOILYNYILNI ¥3ANIQ

(83 Y B¢ o emmy )
pepnIal JoN = JIN
_ NS 2aM0 B@

43Sy T an e vwar
' TERTe e
'SIIO}PP UORANNISUOD SEAJPPD 0} Pepueul jou S| puD DJOp Buiuuoid uodn pesoq peuD pesDE) JO abojooy auonbs Auo syaidep wquuxe siyf :3LON (BT e
N9IS3a 40 muo<z<La_ T
0°0¢ 4] 06t Jooe
— 0
000€ = .| TIVOS
P
| |
e e
o 7= 14 ©
® e f
® 9Y b 1]
@ N n — L . ‘
o
o~
A
®
3
: PP el o
@ _.aU, v sauIlly IS9MUINog
SISINIYD 3ISN TVILNIYIITNd
[
5
-
) 4 _
U4
A ”
® " Gy N7
® w _ .
= - L =
@ 1 —“ﬂ H_
|
& @ RO @ T) (C] L.Z) | ) Q9

900Z 'L 1sSnonv 3sva1 3HL Ol d3aav



€ € ) (200 s

Effective January 1, 2012

Q)
®
@
®
®
Southwest Airlines
—’ R19-1-3—E14-S4-1
2893.0 sq. ft.
E 1 PREFERENTIAL USE
___IPREMISES
N
—— % ‘
YT T Ty
ﬁ SCALE 1" = 20.00' 1 w(—”_____,._._
@ coume
NIC = Not Included
On Loase or Sq P Calo)

200" 100 o 200° MANAGER OF DESIGN

DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
EXHIBIT D

Concourse C Conc. Level
Southwest Airlines

cC§:  swal DATE: 8/18/08

NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased area based upon plonning daoto and is{not intended to oddress construction details.

C REVISED

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C

R19-1-3—-15-14



Effective January 1, 2012

3) L

1 | )
®
®
1/":4 [ — @
PREFERENTIAL USE
Southwest Airlines
R19-1-3-E21-54-1 ®
2162.7 sq. ft.
®
EP = ®
®
@
N
SCALE 1° = 20.00
, ) ) Eﬂ i W_’_
20.0 10.0 0 20.0
N im0, Inelided ' MANAGER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footage of leased areo based upon planning dota and is not intended to address construction details.
’ REVISED bENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
~ "\
- @ > EXHIBIT D
Hﬁf i Concourse C Conc. Level
| f & Southwest Airlines
' ‘ - ‘! cC#:  swal DATE: 1/17/07

@ KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C !
R19—1-3-15-9




Effective January 1, 2012

& &

&
®
®

UU]E

ala |

OO OOGroH

]
B
®

o 1
®
®

alalaiaialalel,

= =
famy -y
I & ®

®
Southwest Airlines i
R19-1-3-E21-54-2 A
E 2036.0 sq. ft.
PREFERENTIAL USE
I
B & i ®
®
e )
LTL“ = o
) i _J @
CONC. WALL
R S, O G " —_—
oSO EL Y 0., =
DN, b Lo @
BB coms SCALE 1° = 20.00' ]
NIC = Not Included "
(0 Leces ar 8q. P Coic.) “_—“
200 10,0’ 0 20.0' GER OF DESIGN
NOTE: This exhibit depicts only square footoge of iecsed °,',°,9mb,‘,’s°d_ upon plunni_ng dato and is not irtended toﬂoddresﬂs_ ‘_Egnstructign dgﬁqils..
~ | - | REVISED | D#NVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
y e
[ | A\ 8/18/08 | ' EXHIBIT D
- Concourse C Conc. Level
e"B & Southwest Airlines
KEY PLAN CONCOURSE C CC#:» swal 7 DATE: 4/1}9/07 J

R19—1-3-2-13



